Public Document Pack

Democratic Services



To: All Members of the Community and Wellbeing Committee

Dear Councillor,

COMMUNITY AND WELLBEING COMMITTEE - THURSDAY, 16TH JANUARY, 2025, Council Chamber - Epsom Town Hall, https://www.youtube.com/@epsomandewellBC/playlists

Please find attached the following document(s) for the meeting of the Community and Wellbeing Committee to be held on Thursday, 16th January, 2025.

7. **FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26: CORRECTIONS TO APPENDIX 1** (Pages 3 - 4)

This addendum corrects a number of clerical errors within Appendix 1 to the Fees and Charges report, with respect to the fees and charges for events at Bourne Hall

For further information, please contact democraticservices@epsom-ewell.gov.uk or tel: 01372 732000

Yours sincerely

Chief Executive



Service: Bourne Hall

Service Manager: Ian Dyer

Service	Charged At	Description	Unit	2024/25	2025/26	Change
Bourne Hall						
Page 3		Children Party 09:00-11:30 Studio, Begonia Camillia Only inc Lunchbox up to 20 children 2024/25	Per session	200.00	215.00	7.5%
		Children Party 12:00-15:00 Studio, Begonia, Camillia Only inc Lunchbox up to 20 children 2024/25	Per session	250.00	270.00	8.0%
		Children Party 09:00-11:30 Main Hall Only inc Lunchbox up to 30 children 2024/25	Per session	450.00	480.00	6.7%
		Children Party 12:00-15:00 Main Hall Only inc Lunchbox up to 30 children 2024/25	Per session	500.00	530.00	6.0%
		Children Party 09:00-11:30 Studio, Begonia Camillia Only inc Lunchbox up to 20 children 2025/26 2026/27	Per session	210.00	230.00	9.5%
		Children Party 12:00-15:00 Studio, Begonia, Camillia Only inc Lunchbox up to 20 children 2025/26 2026/27	Per session	260.00	285.00	9.6%
		Children Party 09:00-11:30 Main Hall Only inc Lunchbox up to 30 children 2025/26 2026/27	Per session	450.00	495.00	10.0%
		Children Party 12:00-15:00 Main Hall Only inc Lunchbox up to 30 children 2025/26 2026/27	Per session	510.00	560.00	9.8%

Wedding Package Blossom Venue hire only up to 80 People Ceremony 2024/25

Wedding Package Willow Venue hire only up to 150 People Ceremony 2024/25

Wedding Package Blossom Venue hire only up to 80 People Ceremony 2025/26 2026/27

Wedding Package Willow Venue hire only up to 150 People Ceremony 2025/26 2026/27

10.5%

9.5%

9.1%

10.0%

1,900.00 2,100.00

2,100.00 2,300.00

2,000.00 2,200.00

2,200.00 2,400.00

Per event

Per event

Per event

Per event

This page is intentionally left blank